October 1999 1 Application Hint 35
Application Hint 35 Micrel
Application Hint 35
MICRF002/RF022/RF011 Crystal Selection
by Joe Leon
Micrel Crystal Suppliers
The following crystal manufacturers have been approved by
Micrel Semiconductor. Micrel requires that approved crystal

315.00MHz (fT = 4.8970MHz)
390.00MHz (fT = 6.0630MHz)
418.00MHz (fT = 6.4983MHz)
433.92MHz (fT = 6.7458MHz)
Micrel, Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
Suggested Crystal Manufacturers
Quartztek
Contact: Michael Carpenito
Precision Crystal Products
20 South 48th Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 95043
tel:  (602) 272-7944
fax: (602) 233-2440
Crystal Frequency Part Number Transmit Frequency
4.8970MHz F002A48970 315MHz
6.0630MHz F002A60630 390MHz
6.4983MHz F002A64983 418MHz
6.7458MHz F002A67458 433.92MHz
Abracon Corp
Contact: Chris Polley
125 Columbia
Aliso Viejo, CA 92656
tel:  (949) 448-7070
fax:  (949) 448-8484
Crystal Frequency Part Number Transmit Frequency
4.8970MHz AB-4.8970MHz-20-D 315MHz
6.0630MHz AB-6.0630MHz-20-D 390MHz
6.4983MHz AB-6.4983MHz-20-D 418MHz
6.7458MHz AB-6.7459MHz-20-D 433.92MHz
MMD Components
Contact: Jason Gann
32-B Mauchly
Irvine, CA 92618
tel: (949) 753-5888
fax: (949) 753-5889
Crystal Frequency Part Number Transmit Frequency
4.8970MHz A15AC1-4.8970 315MHz
6.0630MHz A15AC1-6.0630 390MHz
6.4983MHz A15AC1-6.4983 418MHz
6.7458MHz A15AC1-6.7458 433.92MHz
continued…
QwikRadio is a trademark of Micrel, Inc. The QwikRadio ICs were developed under a partnership agreement with AIT of Orlando, Florida
Application Hint 35 Micrel
Application Hint 35 2 October 1999